287National Instruments • Tel: (800) 433-3488 • Fax: (512) 683-9300 • info@ni.com • ni.com
Overview
The National Instruments SCXI-1140 is an 8-channel simultaneous-
sampling differential amplifier module. Each channel contains a high-
input impedance instrumentation amplifier with switch-selectable
gain followed by a track-and-hold (T/H) amplifier. The T/H amplifiers
track simultaneously, which is useful for preserving interchannel
phase relationships. You can run the T/H outputs to eight different

Sampling Analog Input
See page 252 for more information on a complete SCXI system.
Ordering Information
SCXI-1140 ............................................................776572-40
For information on extended warranty and value added
services, see page 20.
Figure 1. SCXI-1140 Block Diagram
Terminal Block Type Special Functions Page
SCXI-1301 Screw terminals – 310
(777687-01) front-mounting
SCXI-1304 Screw terminals AC coupling 310
(777687-04) front-mounting Signal ground referencing
SCXI-1305 BNC Connectors BNC connectors 310
(777687-05) front-mounting, Signal AC coupling
ground referencing
SCXI-1310 Solder pins Low-cost connector  310
(777687-10) and shell assembly
Figure 2. Terminal Block Options for SCXI-1140
SC
XI